

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1029 OF 2011

YASHITI VISHAL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.S. Gambhir, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keeping in view the facts of the case, we deem it proper to give an opportunity to the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial dispute.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 27.02.2012.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre shall submit report within next three weeks.

List the case on 26.03.2012.

The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- to the petitioner towards expenses for coming and staying at Delhi for the purpose of mediation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master