

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1029 OF 2011

YASHITI VISHAL KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaisawal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditaya Banerjee, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let both the parties remain present in the Court on next date,
i.e., on July 30, 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|